
DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. Chuah Bee Ching

Messrs. Boey & Khoo

Ms. Nur Amirah Binti Rosli

Messrs. Rusmin Ida & Taryna

01-Dec Mr. Dravid Samuel  

Fri Messrs. Chandra Segaran NIL

Ms. Qistina Balqis Bt Azlin 

Messrs. Tawfeek Badjenid & Partners

Mr. Arvind A/L Santhanam

Messrs. R. Nethaji Rayer & Co. Ms. Nur Nasuha Binti Azli 

Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co.

Ms. Khor Cindy Ms. Nur Adilah Hanim Binti Mohamad

Messrs. Manveer S Dhillon, KO & Partners Messrs. Ghazi & Lim  

Mr. Loh Joo Xun

04-Dec Mr. Mohamad Syazwan Bin Roslan Messrs. Cheng, Lee & Goh

Mon Messrs. Chandra Segaran NIL

Ms. Alia Nabiha Binti Mohd Adib

Messrs. Rafiee & Sani 

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. Iris Yeoh Hui Xin Ms. Diyanah Fatini Binti Mohmad Sabirin

Messrs. Wong & Loh Messrs. Ezrilaw Firm

Mr. Kelvin Leong Chun Fai Mr. Sarjit Singh

Messrs. Tan Wei Ceat & Co. Messrs. V. Parthipan & Co.

05-Dec Mr. Muneswaran A/L Saravanan
Ms. Tengku Nur Nabilah Putri Binti Tengku Alam 

Shah

Tue Messrs. Wong & Loh NIL Messrs. Rosidi Mustafa & Harryzan

Ms. Alia Binti Azhar 

Messrs. Othman Hashim & Co.

Ms. Cherie Oh Bei Ting MAH MAJ BUKIT MERTAJAM

Messrs. Tan Wei Ceat & Co. COURT (9AM-1PM) Ms. Khoo Mei Xian 

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Ms. Gabrielle Lim Bi Er   

Ms. Elavarasi A/P Manokaran Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Messrs. Kanesh Sundrum & Co.

Ms. Loh Chia En 

Messrs. Louis Goh & Co.

06-Dec Ms. Ng Sze Wei  Ms. Tan Yan Yi 

Wed Messrs. Lee Law Office NIL Messrs. Presgrave & Matthews

Mr. Muhammad Ansarullah Bin Mohd Rosdi
Mr. Muhammad Adam Luqman Bin Muhammad 

Ishak

Messrs. Othman Hashim & Co. Messrs. Rosidi Mustafa & Harryzan

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

NIL

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. Yeoh Ke Qin

Messrs. Veon Szu & Kok Thye

Ms. Neoh Shu Shyan

Messrs. Chan Bang Eng & Co.

07-Dec Ms. Yasmin Shazleen Binti Ahmad Jamaluddin

Thu Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co. NIL

Ms. Nurul Norhidayah Binti Mohamad Sazali

Messrs. Tan Lean Tee & Co.

Ms. Nuur Syuhada Binti Khairuddin

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Mr. Ganesh A/L Murugayiah

Messrs. V. Parthipan & Co.

08-Dec Mr. Ku Muhammad Najmi Bin Ku Husni

Fri Messrs. Abdul Malik, Zamri & Co. NIL

Ms. Ku Nur A'tikah Binti Ku Othman

Messrs. Shukor & Co. 

NIL NIL

NILNIL NIL

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. Tan Kai Yee

Messrs. Gibb & Co. Ms. Cherie Oh Bei Ting

Messrs. Tan Wei Ceat & Co.

Mr. Choy Kai Jie

Messrs. Ong & Manecksha Ms. Khor Cindy

Messrs. Manveer S Dhillon, KO & Partners

11-Dec Ms. Nur Nasuha Binti Azli 

Mon Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co. NIL Ms. Nur Fateen Nadia Binti Johari

Messrs. C.P. Ang & Company

Ms. Qistina Balqis Bt Azlin 

Messrs. Tawfeek Badjenid & Partners

Mr. Cashvyn Singh A/L Sangat Singh MAH MAJ JAWI

Messrs. Kumar & Co. COURT (9AM-1PM) Ms. Iris Yeoh Hui Xin

Messrs. Wong & Loh

Mr. Kelvin Leong Chun Fai

Mr. Yeap Chun Seng Messrs. Tan Wei Ceat & Co.

Messrs. Gibb & Co. Ms. Elavarasi A/P Manokaran

Messrs. Kanesh Sundrum & Co.

Mr. Bill Goh Jia Sen  

12-Dec Ms. Nur Adilah Hanim Binti Mohamad Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co.

Tue Messrs. Ghazi & Lim NIL Ms. Gabrielle Lim Bi Er  

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Ms. Farisya Najwa Binti Kasim

Messrs. Ezrilaw Firm 

`

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL

NIL

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. Arisha Nabila Binti Azhan

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim Mr. Muhammad Muzammil bin Abdul Halim

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Ms. Eileen Ong

Messrs. Athimulan & Co. Mr. Muneswaran A/L Saravanan

Messrs. Wong & Loh

13-Dec Mr. Dravid Samuel  Ms. Aiman Zahidah Bt Abdullah

Wed Messrs. Chandra Segaran Messrs. The Chambers of Shamsul Qamar

Ms. Tan Sin Mei

Messrs. K.H. Tan & Associates

Ms. Levern Chan Mr. Ganesh A/L Murugayiah

Messrs. Lio & Partners Messrs. V. Parthipan & Co.

Ms. Tan Ee Leen Ms. Neoh Shu Shyan

Messrs. Chan , De Vries & Co. Messrs. Chan Bang Eng & Co.

14-Dec Ms. Fatin Maisara binti Mohd Hisham
Mr. Muhammad Adam Luqman Bin Muhammad 

Ishak

Thu Messrs. Presgrave & Matthews NIL Messrs. Rosidi Mustafa & Harryzan

Ms. Nur Amirah Binti Ahmad Zaidi

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL

NILNILNIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Mr. Darren Goh Wey Hong

Messrs. Gibb & Co.

Ms. Teng Chia Ying

Messrs. Lim Kean Siew & Co.

15-Dec Ms. Ng Sze Wei  

Fri Messrs. Lee Law Office NIL NIL

Mr. Muhammad Sayuti Bin Johari

Messrs. Tawfeek Badjenid & Partners  

 

Mr. Tee Khai Chen Mr. Yeap Chun Seng

Messrs. Lee Law Office Messrs. Gibb & Co.

Ms. Nur Fateen Nadia Binti Johari Ms. Nuur Syuhada Binti Khairuddin

Messrs. C.P. Ang & Company Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

18-Dec Mr. Mohamad Syazwan Bin Roslan Mr. Choy Kai Jie

Mon Messrs. Chandra Segaran NIL Messrs. Ong & Manecksha

Ms. Yasmin Shazleen Binti Ahmad Jamaluddin Ms. Yeoh Ke Qin

Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co. Messrs. Veon Szu & Kok Thye

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL

NIL NIL

NIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. P'ng Zhi Ling

Messrs. K.H. Tan & Associates Ms. Eileen Ong

Messrs. Athimulan & Co.

Mr. Bill Goh Jia Sen  

Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co. Mr. Cashvyn Singh A/L Sangat Singh

Messrs. Kumar & Co.

Ms. Ku Nur A'tikah Binti Ku Othman

19-Dec Messrs. Shukor & Co. 

Tue NIL Ms. Tan Kai Yee

Ms. Qistina Balqis Bt Azlin Messrs. Gibb & Co.

Messrs. Tawfeek Badjenid & Partners

Mr. Arvind A/L Santhanam

Messrs. R. Nethaji Rayer & Co.

Ms. Nur Aisyaturradhiah Binti Ahmad Zamri MAH MAJ BUTTERWORTH

Messrs. C.L. Lee & Co. COURT (9AM-1PM) Mr. Ku Muhammad Najmi Bin Ku Husni

Messrs. Abdul Malik, Zamri & Co.

Ms. Nur Amirah Binti Ahmad Zaidi

Mr. Dravid Samuel  Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Messrs. Chandra Segaran Mr. Amir Zaffri Bin Ahmad Tarmizi

Messrs. Shukor & Co. 

Ms. Diyanah Fatini Binti Mohmad Sabirin Ms. Pashiraah Naathann A/P Anantha Nathan

20-Dec Messrs. Ezrilaw Firm Messrs. Arulsingam Paramjit Kaur Co. Ms. Ng Sze Wei  

Wed NIL Messrs. Lee Law Office

Ms. Amira Fatini Binti Ahmad Ridzuan Ms. Nur Syazana Binti Abdul Muthalip

Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co. Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co. Ms. Yegananthini A/P Ganapathy

Messrs. Geetar Kaur & Co.

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL

NIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Mr. Dinesh Ooi Shin Hai MAH MAJ BALIK PULAU

Messrs. C.S. Ooi & Co. COURT (9AM-1PM) Mr. Tee Khai Chen

Messrs. Lee Law Office

Ms. Tan Ee Leen

Ms. Loh Chia En Messrs. Chan , De Vries & Co.

Messrs. Louis Goh & Co. Ms. Levern Chan

Messrs. Lio & Partners

Ms. Lau Yi Xuan Ms. Teng Chia Ying

21-Dec Messrs. Fadzil Chua & Song Messrs. Lim Kean Siew & Co.

Thu NIL Ms. Arisha Nabila Binti Azhan

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Ms. Fatin Maisara binti Mohd Hisham

Mr. Zuhaidi Bin Zulkifli Messrs. Presgrave & Matthews

Messrs Ezrilaw Firm Mr. Darren Goh Wey Hong

Messrs. Gibb & Co.

Ms. Aiman Zahidah Bt Abdullah

Messrs. The Chambers of Shamsul Qamar

Ms. Tan Sin Mei

Messrs. K.H. Tan & Associates

22-Dec Mr. Muhammad Sayuti Bin Johari

Fri Messrs. Tawfeek Badjenid & Partners  NIL NIL

Mr. Lim En You

Messrs. Wong & Loh

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL

NILNIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

25-Dec

Mon

Ms. Nur Aisyaturradhiah Binti Ahmad Zamri

Messrs. C.L. Lee & Co.

Mr. Amir Zaffri Bin Ahmad Tarmizi

Messrs. Shukor & Co.

26-Dec

Tue Ms. Farisya Najwa Binti Kasim

Messrs. Ezrilaw Firm

NIL

Mr. Chuah Zhang Xuan

Messrs. Tan & Ewe

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL NIL

PUBLIC HOLIDAY - CHRISTMAS



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Ms. Nur Amirah Binti Ahmad Zaidi

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim

Ms. Amira Fatini Binti Ahmad Ridzuan

27-Dec Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co.

Wed

Ms. Siti Nurqamar Binti Mohd Rozhan

Messrs. JB Lim & Associates NIL

Ms. Diyanah Fatini Binti Mohmad Sabirin

Messrs. Ezrilaw Firm

Ms. Yegananthini A/P Ganapathy

Messrs. Geetar Kaur & Co. Mr. Zuhaidi Bin Zulkifli

Messrs Ezrilaw Firm 

Mr. Muhammad Sayuti Bin Johari Ms. Yasmin Shazleen Binti Ahmad Jamaluddin

Messrs. Tawfeek Badjenid & Partners  Messrs. Zaid Ibrahim & Co.

28-Dec

Thu Ms. Tan Sin Mei

Mr. Muhammad Muzammil bin Abdul Halim Messrs. K.H. Tan & Associates

Messrs. Ghazi & Lim NIL

Eric Teoh Zheng Yang

Messrs. Phee, Chen & Ung

NIL

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL NIL

NIL



DATE        

& DAY
LAC GREENHALL DUTY AT COURT (9.00AM - 1.00PM) DOCKBRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION TENAGANITA (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA                   

PULAU PINANG (9.00AM - 4.00PM)

Mr. Sarjit Singh

Messrs. V. Parthipan & Co.

Ms. Tengku Nur Nabilah Putri Binti Tengku Alam 

Shah

29-Dec Messrs. Rosidi Mustafa & Harryzan

Fri

Ms. Loh Chia En 

Messrs. Louis Goh & Co. NIL

Mr. Chin Han Shen

Messrs. Kek Ooi & Lee Hong

1.  If you are unable to attend on the said date, kindly arrange with a fellow pupil in chambers to replace you and come to LAC to update the changes on the Roster.

2.  You are to report at the LAC office for duty at 8.30am.  If you are more than an hour late for your duty, you are required to replace the entire day.

3.  In any circumstances if you are unable to report for duty, you need to notify the LAC immediately and followed with a written letter.  You are also to bear in mind that the

     said duty for the month will not be replaced.

 Any changes made to the Duty Roster must be notified to the LAC immediately.

1.  Any changes made to the Roster must be notified to LAC immediately.

2.  Pupil on duty must submit a report with some photographs via email to the officer in charge Mr. Ganeashan Goonalam (gg.placprograms@gmail.com)  by the following day.

3.  Persatuan Pembela Wanita Pulau Pinang Office is at The Lighthouse, 52L, Jln Penang, 11000 George Town, Pulau Pinang Tel No. 016-4571418

4.  Tenaganita's Office is at No. 6, Cangkat Minden Jalan 10, Minden Heights, 11700 Gelugor,  Penang. Tel No. 016-471 4673 / 04-668 1753

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

NIL NIL NIL

BAR COUNCIL LEGAL AID CENTRE PENANG

DUTY ROSTER FOR DECEMBER 2023

DOCK BRIEF / COURT OBSERVATION DUTY:  

TENAGANITA & PERSATUAN PEMBELA WANITA PULAU PINANG:  


